
At PeopleFinders, our goal is to provide useful information and insights about people in your life by aggregating public records
and other online sources into in-depth reports.

PeopleFinders is not a consumer reporting agency and does not offer consumer reports. In other words, you understand that you
cannot use any information from PeopleFinders to determine someone's eligibility for credit, insurance, employment, housing or
any purpose that is covered by the Fair Credit Reporting Act.

Here are some examples for how you can use PeopleFinders:
Yourself – Look up your own information, to see your online reputation and discover what others can look up about you.
Family – Search for a long-lost relative or look up your parents in order to research your family tree.
Friends – Learn more about new friends, track down old friends, or even check on your current social circles.
Parents of Your Kids' Friends – Find information about parents that your kids carpool with, or the households they spend
time at.
Dating & Relationships – Look up someone you met online before your first in-person date or blind date.
Neighbors – Find information about neighbors who recently moved in, or other people in your neighborhood.
Buyers or Sellers – Learn more before buying, selling, or meeting someone from Craigslist or other online marketplaces.
Unknown Numbers – Identify who is calling you by looking up the phone number, and get more information about them.

Richard E Whitmer
East Lansing, MI

REPORT DATE: 5/17/2021

[ Richard Elliott Whitmer. (Accessed May 17, 2021). 
Background Report, father of Gretchen Esther Whitmer. 
PeopleFinders. Reproduced for educational purposes 
only. Fair Use relied upon. ]
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Here are some examples for how you cannot use PeopleFinders:
Employment Screening – You cannot screen someone in order to hire, promote, fire, demote, or reassign them.
Household Worker Screening – You cannot screen someone to hire them as a nanny, gardener, or other type of domestic
worker.
Tenant Screening – You cannot screen someone in order to lease or sell space to them or to terminate their lease.
Professional Service Provider Screening – You cannot screen someone in order to hire them as a tutor, doctor, coach,
personal trainer, or any other professional service provider.
Credit or Insurance Eligibility Screening – You cannot screen someone in order to verify if they are eligible for a loan,
credit extension, or insurance.
Education or Scholarship Qualification Screening – You cannot screen someone in order to determine if they are eligible
for an educational program, financial aid, grant, or scholarship.

PeopleFinders does not make any representation or warranty about the accuracy of the information provided or the character or integrity of the person about

whom you inquire. These records may contain inaccuracies, be incomplete or not be associated with the person in this report. The information provided should

not be used as a substitute for your own due diligence.

Copyright © 2002-2021 PeopleFinders.com. All Rights Reserved.

Personal Info

Richard E Whitmer
Age 81  

East Lansing, MI

NAME Richard E Whitmer
ALSO KNOWN AS Dick Whitmer, Richard Whitmer, Richard Elliott Whitmen, Richard E Whitner, Richard



Family Members
Elizabeth W Gereghty Richard Dana Whitmer Sharon H Whitmer

Alisande Elizabeth Henry Daniel Edward Witmer Gary G Shrewsbury

Gary L Shrewsbury James G Gereghty Reginald Lloyd Norris

Scott M Whitmer Sharon Shrewsbury Sharon E Shrewsbury

Sharon L Whitmer Abigail E Henry Abigail Leigh Szabo

Andie K Szabo Andrea L Szabo Bethany J Szabo

Bradley J Hager Bruce A Henry Carol J Whitmer

Casey F Shanley Christopher K Bryan Dana Kathleen Gereghty

Frederick L Combs Jan Susan Combs Jane A Gereghty

Jason Joseph Romanosky John R Flickinger Kathleen Ann Witmer

Katie Szabo Kelly Christine Combs Matthew S Henry

Meghan G Shanley Nicholas Philip Henry Nick Henry

Patrick D Witmer Ruth M Gereghty Samantha C Combs

Whitmer Elliott, Rick Whitmer
AGE 81
DOB February 1940
LOCATION East Lansing, MI

[ ERRATA:  No disclosure of daughter Gretchen Esther Whitmer born August 23, 1971, Lansing, MI ]
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Steven W Steagall Steven Michael Szabo Tabetha Susan Combs

William John Combs William John Combs

Neighbors & Associates
Gary L Shrewsbury Jamie L Berger John Berger

Otto Schubel

Addresses

View the properties that Richard's lived in to learn more about the owners, residents, and neighbors.

1438 Meadowbrook Ln, East Lansing, MI 48823-2146 1997 - Current

10307 Orchid Reserve Dr, West Palm Beach, FL 33412-3048 2014 - 2014

1620 Gulf Of Mexico Dr, Longboat Key, FL 34228-3403 1969 - 1969

2433 Somerset Blvd, Apt 109, Troy, MI 48084-4063 1996 - 1996
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Phone Numbers

600 E Lafayette Blvd, Detroit, MI 48226-2927 1996 - 1996

Wild Oak Dr, East Lansing, MI 48823 2013 - 2013

5414 Wild Oak Dr, East Lansing, MI 48823-7218 2013 - 2013

1456 Meadowbrook Ln, East Lansing, MI 48823-2146 2012 - 2020

5880 Fulton Dr NW, Canton, OH 44718-1735 2010 - 2010

6712 Gleneagles Dr SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546-9629 2004 - 2004

129 Burcham Dr, Apt 9, East Lansing, MI 48823-2755 2000 - 2013

611 Bainbridge Dr, East Lansing, MI 48823-1927 1998 - 2001

620 Rosewood Ave, East Lansing, MI 48823-3247 2000 - 2000

630 Abbot Rd, Apt 218, East Lansing, MI 48823-3360 1999 - 2000

840 Cowley Ave, East Lansing, MI 48823-3061 1997 - 1999

4600 University Dr, Apt 813, Durham, NC 27707-6119 1998 - 1998
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Ameritech Michigan / Landline/Services

Comcast Phone Of Florida Llc - Fl / Landline/Services

Comcast Phone Of Michigan Llc - Mi / Landline/Services

Cellco Partnership Dba Verizon Wireless - Mi / Wireless

Ameritech Michigan / Landline/Services

Ameritech Ohio / Wireless

Ameritech Michigan / Landline/Services

Ameritech Michigan / Landline/Services

/ Landline/Services

Ameritech Michigan / Landline/Services

(517) 351-4295 1997 - Current

(561) 249-2482 2010 - 2019

(517) 580-7792 2012 - 2020

(517) 420-2024 2013 - 2016

(517) 351-4421 2015 - 2017

(330) 491-2206 2015 - 2015

(313) 225-0613 2015 - 2015

(313) 225-0174 2012 - 2012

(800) 482-3787 2012 - 2012

(248) 332-7515 2016 - 2016



Ameritech Michigan / Landline/Services

Ameritech Michigan / Landline/Services

Ameritech Michigan / Wireless

Email Addresses

Social Profiles

No social profiles found for Richard  
This background report uses continuous monitoring. 
Any social profiles found will be added here.

Assets

ADDRESS 
600 E Lafayette Blvd Detroit Mi 48226 2998

(517) 332-7515 2016 - 2016

(517) 351-1680 2016 - 2016

(616) 676-0019 2016 - 2016

richard.whitmer@aol.com

rwhitmer@bcbsm.com

richard.whitmer@bcbsa.com

Blue Cross And Blue Shield Mich

https://www.peoplefinders.com/people/search/email?email=726963686172642E776869746D657240616F6C2E636F6D
https://www.peoplefinders.com/people/search/email?email=72776869746D657240626362736D2E636F6D
https://www.peoplefinders.com/people/search/email?email=726963686172642E776869746D65724062636273612E636F6D


ADDRESS 
1456 Meadowbrook Ln East Lansing Mi 48823 2146

2 bed / 2 bath

View the properties that Richard's lived in to learn more about the owners, residents, and neighbors.

 Property Details

APN 74-41-42-36-05-020-0010

Purchase Price $205,000

Value $250,000

Legal Description ORCHID RESERVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT 20A

Subdivision ORCHID RESERVE CONDO

Assessment Year 2017

Transfer Date Jan 5, 2018

Most Recent Buyer(s) Richard E Whitmer

Most Recent Seller(s) Jamie L Berger

Mailing Address(es) 1438 Meadowbrook LN; East Lansing, MI 48823-2146

0 bed / 0 bath

G E R W, Llc

10307 Orchid Reserve DR, West Palm Beach, FL 33412-3048

1620 Gulf of Mexico DR, # 105N, Longboat Key, FL 34228-3403
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 Property Details

APN 0009-04-1117

Purchase Price $50,000

Value $44,000

Legal Description UNIT 105N BLDG 18 COLONY BEACH & TENNIS CLUB

Subdivision COLONY BEACH & TEN CLB

Assessment Year 2017

Transfer Date Nov 8, 2017

Most Recent Buyer(s) COLONY BEACH INVESTORS LLC

Most Recent Seller(s) Richard E Whitmer

Mailing Address(es) 801 Mooreland LN; Murfreesboro, TN 37128-4634

3 bed / 5 bath

 Property Details

APN 20-02-07-208-013

Value $463,600

Legal Description LOT 191 WHITEHILLS ESTATES NO 6

Subdivision WHITEHILLS ESTATESNO 6

1438 Meadowbrook LN, East Lansing, MI 48823-2146
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Assessment Year 2017

Transfer Date Jul 28, 2017

Most Recent Buyer(s) Richard Whitmer

Mailing Address(es) 1438 Meadowbrook LN; East Lansing, MI 48823-2146

 Property Details

APN 0009041117

Transfer Date Aug 5, 2014

Filing Date Jul 31, 2014

Most Recent Buyer(s) COLONY BEACH INVESTORS LLC

Most Recent Seller(s) Richard E Whitmer

Mailing Address(es) 801 Mooreland LN; Murfreesboro, TN 37128-4634

 Property Details

APN 74414236050200010

Transfer Date Aug 4, 2010

Filing Date Jun 25, 2010

1620 GULF OF MEXICO DR, # 105N, Sarasota, FL

10307 Orchid Reserve DR, # 20A, West Palm Beach, FL 33412-3048
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Most Recent Buyer(s) Richard E Whitmer

Most Recent Seller(s) Jamie L Berger

Financial
This section includes any financial public records that were found, including bankruptcies, liens, judgments, evictions and foreclosures.

 Bankruptcies

No bankruptcy records found for Richard  
This background report uses continuous monitoring. 
Any bankruptcy records found will be added here.

 Liens

No lien records found for Richard  
This background report uses continuous monitoring. 
Any lien records found will be added here.

 Judgments

No judgment records found for Richard  
This background report uses continuous monitoring. 
Any judgment records found will be added here.



 Evictions

No eviction records found for Richard  
This background report uses continuous monitoring. 
Any eviction records found will be added here.

 Foreclosures

No foreclosure records found for Richard  
This background report uses continuous monitoring. 
Any foreclosure records found will be added here.

Licenses
This section includes any type of publicly available license, such as Professional Licenses, Drug Enforcement Agency Licenses, Federal
Aviation Administration Licenses, Fishing and Hunting.

No licenses found for Richard  
This background report uses continuous monitoring. 
Any licenses found will be added here.

Work & Business
This section includes business public records as well as employment information from social web search.

 Corporate Filing – Filed Aug 2, 1999



FILING #B44160

Gerw Llc
Registration Type Domestic Limited Liability Companies (Llc)

Status Active

Address Type Address

Officer 1456 Meadowbrook Ln East Lansing Mi 48823 0000

Role Officer

Registered Agent Richard Whitmer

 Corporate Filing – Filed Aug 2, 1999

FILING #B44160

Gerw, Llc
Registration Type Limited Liability Company

Status Active

Address Type Address

Original Address 1456 Meadowbrook East Lansing Mi 48823

Role Officer

Resident Agent Richard Whitmer

 FEIN Record
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Blue Cross And Blue Shield Mich

 FEIN Record

G E R W, Llc

Criminal Records
 IMPORTANT DISCLAIMER

Our service searches and gathers public records, including criminal public records. PeopleFinders does not make any representation or warranty about the accuracy of
the information provided or the character or integrity of the person about whom you inquire. Federal, state, and local government agencies and other law enforcement
agencies make certain court records publicly available. These court records could include criminal information specific to a person's public identity, such as felonies,
misdemeanors, arrests, or infractions. These court records, however, can contain inaccuracies, be incomplete or not be associated with the person in this report. The
information provided here should not be used as substitute for your own due diligence, including verifying a person's criminal history at the appropriate courthouse.

 SEARCH COMPLETE

No criminal records found for Richard
This report included an extensive search for criminal records that were digitally released as public records, covering thousands of jurisdictions at the local,
state, and federal levels.

What this could mean:

Some jurisdictions may be slow in making their criminal records digitally available.

Also, some counties have not released their records in a digital format.

In some situations, criminal records are not available because they have been sealed or expunged. When this occurs, only a handful of agencies are able to
see the record, such as law enforcement, the military, and governmental agencies.
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Traffic Violations
Traffic violations are often speeding tickets, but can include illegal lane changes, no fastened seat belt, broken tail light, and other
citations.

No traffic violations found for Richard  
This background report uses continuous monitoring. 
Any traffic violations found will be added here.

Marriages / Divorces

 SEARCH COMPLETE

No marriage or divorce records found for Richard
This report included a search for available marriage/divorce records. However, since marriages/divorces were only released as public records by a limited
number of states and only for certain years, the records may not be digitally available.

What you can do:

Often, people are able to find spouses listed in the family members section of this report.

If you know Richard was married, search for that person and view their report. Sometimes marital records are attached to one spouse's report but
not the other's.

States that released marriage records digitally:

States that released divorce records digitally:

California (1960-1985)
Colorado (1975-2004)
Connecticut (1966-2002)
Florida (1970-1999)
Iowa (1835-1926)
Illinois (1793-1920)
Kentucky (1973-1999)

Maine (1892-1996)
Minnesota (1976-2003)
Nevada (1968-2000)
Ohio (1970-2004)
Texas (1968-1998)
Utah (1800-1999)
West Virginia (1931-1970)



PeopleFinders is not a consumer reporting agency and does not offer consumer reports. Please do not use any information from PeopleFinders to determine
someone's eligibility for credit, insurance, employment, housing or any purpose covered under the Fair Credit Reporting Act.

PeopleFinders does not make any representation or warranty about the accuracy of the information provided or the character or integrity of the person about
whom you inquire. These records may contain inaccuracies, be incomplete or not be associated with the person in this report. The information provided should
not be used as a substitute for your own due diligence.

Copyright © 2002-2021 PeopleFinders.com. All Rights Reserved.

Colorado (1975-2004)
Florida (1970-1999)
Minnesota (1976-2003)

Nevada (1968-2000)
Texas (1968-1998)

Have Questions? We Can Help!

Want to know about the data in Richard's report? 
Not finding what you're looking for?

Visit our Help Center at https://help.peoplefinders.com/hc/en-us




